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- Dr. A. Bubba Rao: The Hon. Minister just teld that the k‘f\v’AOI’lé Bank has given a very bad opinion with regards to the construction of

- Kallada Project. - May I know, is it not a {act that the agreement was signed on only afier. this Governmenit had come into power and if the World

‘Bank had given an adverse comment, is it not - after this Government

came to power ?

~* Shri M. P. Gangadharan : It is not fully correct, sir. I will explain the position. The World Bank assistance has been sought some ycars back.
You, know, the ‘world bank has given the assistance 'alsg. On their Inspection they found out some irregularities in the comstruction and many .

-other things. That has been taken place in the former Government’s timc,fgimd ot now. That 1s Why, while answering to Mr.f “TJnni, I said that it wis allon the construction periol of the former Government. -
Of course the World Bank on its inspection found out some irregulariti€s

‘and it is being rectified.
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K.E. Ismail : Will the Minister for Community

JEE)
Development be pleased to state -

(2) What is the total amount of subsidy
ment under the IRDP Scheme in each District;

[ |

distributed by the Govern-
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(b) Whether itisa fact that subsidy is due to a number of bene- ) ficiaries under the original SFDA and IRDP issued during the preceeding
- (¢} Ifsothe number of beneficiaries whose subsidy have’ yef to be paid and the total amount of such subsidy due and the reasons for' not releasing the same? o , E
: ' : - -Answer ‘ | L
(a) The total amount of subsidy distributed by the Government under the IRDP Scheme in each District from 1980-81 up to January.1984 is as follows, - - = 5 ‘ ST
. Rs. In lakhs
Trivandrum * 198.29

Quilon = 298.35
Pathanamthitta 34.91
Alleppey S 214079
Kottayam - 218,50 .
Idukki . . 84.22
Ernakulam - . 315.94.
Trichur o 288.40
Palghat 325.03
Malappuram ‘ 266.29
- Kozhikode . 281.16 :
~ Wynad .- 58.67 ' T
Cannanore 7 234.55 Co

{€) Details are being gathéred.
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ot Shri, T. P Peethambaran Master . Sir, T move the fmlowmg cut ions :— : )

Demand N 0. VIII

Exeon: l." The Demand for Grant on Acuoum under the Head VIIIS
X?rc;se\for Rs. 1,39,38,000 be reduced bv Rs. 100. '

- Demand No.  XII

i 2. The Dcmand for Grant on Account under thc Head XII Pohcc or Rs. 16 85 ,62 800 be reduced by Rs. 100 ‘

Demand Ne. XVII

Fq ~The Demand fer Grant on Account under the Head XVU ucat;on Artr and Culture for Rs. 1,04,67,79,460 be reduced by Rs. 100.
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- Demand No XXV ! ‘
4. The Demand for Grant on Account under the hea,d ‘(XV—Labour

and Employment and for Rs. 5,07,70,200 be reduced by.Rs. 100.

. Demand No. XXXI
" The Demand for Grant on Account under the Head XX)\I—'

- Food for Rs 1,66, 4-4- ,400 be reduced by Rs. 100.

Demand No. XX‘(IV

6. The Demand for Grant on Account under the Head XXXIV -
Flsherlcs for Rs. 1, 58 72,400 be reduced by Rs. 100. .

_ Demand No. XXXVIII : B
7. The Demand for Grant on Aécount under- the Head XXVIII —

. Industrxcs for Rs. 4,36,39,300 be reduced by Rs. 100..

Demand No. XL. , . .
8. The Demand for. Grant on Acconnt under the Hcad XL~Power

| for Rs. 9,33,400 be reduced by Rs.100..

Sri N A. Mammu Haji - Sir, I move the following cut motmns —

Deémand No. X1

1. The Demand for Grant on: Account under Head XI — D strict Administration and Miscellaneous for 2 30, 31 900 be reduced by Rs 100. - ‘ . ‘

C o Demand No. XII o .

2. The demand for Giant on Acmunt under thc Head XII - Pollcc

_ for Rs 16, 85 62 800 be reduced to Re. 1,

Demand No. \V

3. Thc Demand for Grant on Account under the Head XV ~ Publxc
Works for Rs. 14 22 13,600 be reduced to Re. 1.

. Demand No, XVII
- 4. “The Demand for Grant on Account under the Head ‘(VII -

. Educatlon Art'and Culture for Rs. 1,04,67,79,400 be reduced to Re 1/-

: : Demand .Na ‘(VIII
3. Tbe Demand for Grant on Account undcr the Hcad XVIII -

) Mcd1cal for Rs. 23 13 52, 000 be 1cduccd to- Re. 1

o . Demand No XXII o .
6. The Dcmand for Grant on Account Undcx thc Head \\H -

’ Housmg for Rs, l ,90,81 3(}0 bc reduced to Re, 1

: Demarld Now XXX '
7. - The Demand for Grant on Account under the, Hcad X‘(\"_ .

. .Agnculture fox Rs 16,85,25,700 be rcduced to Re. 1,
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-Demand No. XXX&

- 8. The Demand for Grant on Account under - the Head XXXI —
Food for Rs. 1,66,44,400 b reduced to Re. 1, . :

| Demand No. XXXIV | R
9. The Demand for Grant on Account under the Head XXXIV -

Fisheries for Rs. 1,58,72,400 be reduced to Re. 1. -

Demand No. XXXV‘

10. The Demand for Grand on Account under ‘the Head XXXV~
Forest for Rs. 5,21,73,200 be reduced to Re. 1.. _ ,

* Demeand No. XXXVI

11. The Demand for Grant en Account under the Head XXXVI -
Panchayat for Rs. 3,98,85,700 be reduced to Re. 1. B .

Demand No. XXXVIII
12. The Demand for Grant on Account under the Head XXXVIII —

 Industries for Rs. 4,36,39,300 be reduced to Re. 1.
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2 ,, A.V.Abdurahiman Hajee 34 ,, P.V. K.unhikannan
-3 .,,. B. M. Abubacker 35 ,,, M. Kunhiraman Nambiar
4 ,, K.P. Aravindakshan 36 ,, Lonappan Nambadan‘
5 ,, T. K. Arumughann - 37 ,, N. A. Mammu Haji
6 ,, Baby John . 38 ,, K. Moosakutty -
" 7 ., Kodiyeri Balakrishnan 39 ,, CG.P. Moosankutty,.
8 ,, K.K. Balakrishnan. - 40 ,, E.K. Nayanar
9 ,, O. Bharathan 41 ,; E. Padmanabhan
10 Smt. Bhargavi Thankapparr 42 ,, A.K. Padmaaabhan
11 Shri- €. K. Chakrapani 43 ,, K. Pankajakshan:

12, K.R. Chandra,Mohanan 44 ,, T. P. Peethambaran Master
13 ,, K. Chandrasekharan - - 45 '

: ,, K.P. Prabhakaran ‘
14 ,, N Ghandrasekhara Kurup 46 ,, . Varkala Radhakrishnan

15 - Cyriac John: . 47 ,, M. V. Raghavam

'16' s V.S Ghandl‘asel{haran .- 48 ,, V.K.Rajan ,
' "~ Pillai 49 ,, Kanam Rajendran

17 ,, K. T. George . .50 ,, K.P. Raman . L
18 Smt. P. Devooty: - : " 51 ,, N Sakthan Nadar v
19 ,, K. R. Gouri - 52 ,, K. Sapkaranarayana Pillai_
20 Shri 8. Govindakurup-- = 53 ;, A. K. Sasecndran: :
21 ,, T.K. Hamza 7 ' - 54 ,, A.C. Shanmughadas
22 ,, K. E. Ismaif .. - 55 Sunny Panavelil
23 ,, M. Jinadevan = - - 56 Dr Subba: Rao :
24 ,, Jose Kuttiani . 57 Shri K. V. Surcndranath
. 25 ,, V. C. Kabeer o 58 ,, A. V. Thamarakshan
26 ,, K. T Kanaran .59 ,, ‘C.K. Thankappan -
27 - ,, M. K. Kesavan .- 60, V.. Thankappanﬁ. o
28 ,, V. Kesavan : .61 ,, 8. R. Thankaraj v
29 ,, .C.T. Krishnan .62 ,, P.C. Thomas _
30 ,, K. Krishnankutty o (Kaduthuruthy)
3, Koliyakode = .- 63 ,, R S. Unni
G A N. Krmhnam Nalr .64 ,, G. Varadan :
. » K..T. Kumaran -85, G. Vasudeva Menon

%

NEUTRALS«—NIL

F0r the motion — o e
Againgt 65
. Neutrals.. —— ' Nil ;

The motlon was’ dec!ated adoptcd
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(SCHEME FOR TRAINING PROGRAMME UNDER 'IRYSEM)

ha—

Name of Industries/Services/Business/Trade Sector * Duration of thc ‘
- , _training course
() @
1, | Biacksmithy ' ‘ 1 year
2. Carpentry 1,
3. Furniture making oy,
4. Cabinet making mcludmg ornamentai fumxture A D
5. Welding ‘ : 3 months-
6. General Eagineering(Lathe Work) .1 year
7. Bakery, biscuits, confectionery ‘ . -3 months
8. "Handloom, powerloom (Spinning, winding, weaving, _

: sizing, warpxng ctc.) 1 year
9. Automobile repairing and servicing L,
10.  Tractor, Triller mechanic | '

1, Electro-platmg - 6 months
12. Spray’ painting .3,

130 Carving and cngravmg 1 year
14. ‘ LapldCYY 6 mouaths .
15, Bellmeta] works ' 6. .

, 16-; Ratton, Bamboo and cane w0rks - .- 6 '
17. UPholstery and plastic wcldmg o .6,
Mnjccuon mouldmg o .6,
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(1) (2)
19. Manufactuting and :Aluminium Utensils 1 year
20. Hand printing of cleths - Loy,
. Tinkering : .3 months
22. . Block making and photocopying 1 year
. Wood sawing (Haad saw work and Band saw work)- 6 .months
24. lLaterite cutting and «dressing : : 6 .
25. Qoir mats and mattings -(all aspects) , 1 year
26. “Granite cutting and. Marbile cutting, polishing, - - ‘ -
o engraving €tc. - 6 months -
27. Pottery, Bricks, Tiles ‘ 6 .,
. .-Masala grinding (wet and dry grindings) _ -3 "o
29. Warnish, - Polish, Ink.etc. manufacturing(all processes) 6 9
30. -All.items coming under.khadi &village industries 1 year
31. "Lime kiln (all processes including modern) 6 months
32. . Photo-framing and glass cutting : : e 6y,
33. Leather and rubber works (chappals,shoe, bags etc.) 6
34.. Tauning of skins and hides - ° : 6 ”»
35.. Composing, Printing, Proof-reading 1 year
- 36. ;Book<binding o 6 mo:uths
37. ‘Tailoring and-garment making - .1 year
38. Motor:winding, Battery charging:and repairs 8! »
39. . Auto.electric works T , : 1y
.40. Fish-processing and canning’ 6 months
41. . Fish-net making - . 6
. 42. “Country craft making, Boat repairing etc. 6
43. "Marine Engine servicing and repairs : I year
44." ‘Mat making and Basket making (screwpine, kora ' '
o : and palm leaves) ' 6 :months
.'g_:ﬁeratgd waters and Soft drinks 3
+Lauadry” works including dry cleaain BT i; : ;;\{ajcc,‘zol and clock repairiﬁg Y ceaaing 1 _yeﬁr
48. Plumbing and Sanitory fitti ‘6 ‘months
49. Mason ; ‘ ory‘ﬁ_t S g TR
50. “Photography ‘ "1 year
gé s’BIue printing  (Mono and Lino) | o - 1
© :‘Amphﬁcr with sound and light system-repairsand S
53 1. | servicing - *’6 moaths
52' .;;L}ght ‘an_d_ Power wiring - By
»Air conditioning &Refrigeration (including-repairs L e
5. R L ; an_d.service) , , ‘1 - year
+ epatring and servicing of houschold clectrical- fov - &
56. -Hair dressin applilcaﬁc;s ' | - ‘6 months
Jo. - X g works (Hair cutting, Styling etc.) 6L
) "\Mosalc'Polishing , (F : E Stylmg etc)_‘ ' s % S8
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[

Beams, balance; weiglits and measures

_100 Crankshaft grmdlng

a (. (2)
‘58, Spray-paiating: 6 months
59. . Tyre retreading, valcenising rebuttonmcr 6 .,
80. Field Survey 6
61. Draftsman 1 - year
62. Foundrylworks 6 months
63. Soap making - 3 )
64. - Match. making . 6 .
65. Eatrepreneurial training 3 »
66. Chutney, pickles, fruits (Prescrvanoa) 6 .,
67 Cutlery and catering service 1. year
68. Sheet metal works | 6 months
- 69. - Agricultural.implements: (repairi: w&servmmg) 6,
70. - Gobar gas plant making : ‘ 6 3y
;; Driving (Automkshaw/Cars etc.) 3,
13. Y Omitted '
T4, : - -
75. - : - ‘.
76." Lemongrass and sandalwood distilling " 3 months
7. Repairs of pumpsets, sprayers, dusters ete. 6. ,
78 Cycle servicing and repairs | S 6 5
9. Accountaney. and: Book-keeping .- l - year
80. Telephone operator 3 months
8l. Spectacle frames and optical works, 6
82. Turner course 6
83. Umbrella (Assembly&rcpaxrs) 6
84, _ Ceramic refractory items(colouring a.xd prmtmg) 6,
85, Glass beads and bangles’ 1 year
86. " Radio repair and servicing 1 »
87. Forging ' .6 months
88. ' Mould making : ' 6
-89: Repairing, servicing and assembhng of electromc items 1~ year
9. Cultery 6 months
9L, Handcarts, Trycycle, Bullock caris (servicing and - o ©
4 repairing) 5 5
92. Brush-makmg (Irso and Braz) . 6 -,
93, Conch sheel craft . R 6 s
9%' Wooden toys ' ' - ' - ”
9. Paper machine : 6.,
9. Rubber-band threads 3.,
97. Plastic buttons, hooks, pins, buckles etc. 6y,
9_8_- Prf:-stressed concrete items , fo
99, (Pipes, poles, meter-box, pots etc.) ‘ % 1
1

"o W
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PHED-—DROUGHT RELIEF PROGRAMME PHYSICAL ACHIEVEMENT UPTO 30-9- 1985

- -8 St -§‘
- 8l ) “2 | g . 4 g
" No- Name of District 5 g § - g e g % 5.
58 8 ' : Hoy 3 %2 3 g M o |
58 & - Fz &5, g3« 23
<E ®a ®® §g BTam o EE
Z A 89 8.8 Hollh B L g ¢ RS
32 $: f=z °% 3Fes: 3o
2 1 g 5 o .8 a.
| R EE S E  zg 238 BE 3 S8
o @ G @ © -6 M ®
1.  Trivandrum 28 25 . 30 4 390.24 . 1350
2. Quilon - 23 15 39 4 317.08 1553
3. Alleppey ' 20 19 116 2 393.31 1705
4. Kottayam . 48 34 '59 6 936.32 636
5. . Idukki 20 - 20 "4 1 27.65 55 -
6. Ernakulam 78 64 154 6 418.47 - 902
-7 Trichur - 141 108 61 14. 424.01 ° 1983
8. Palghat 89 74 10 12 153.91 466
9. Malappuram 90 66 166 28 938.53 1106
10. - Calicut 48 -39 40 24 167.24 520
11. Wynad -8 7 20 14 . 98.65 376~
12 . Cannanore’ 67 59 126 1 154.97 564

~ Total 660 530 825 126 - -3020.38 11216

2281
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